Revision List
referred to on Certificate No.: 01/205/5610.03/24
Product: M580 Functional Safety Controller System
Schneider Electric  TÜV Rheinland Industrie Service GmbH
  Automation - Functional Safety & Cyber Security (A-FS & CS)
35 Rue Joseph Monier  Am Grauen Stein
92500 Rueil-Malmaison  51105 Köln /
France Page 1 of 15 Germany

France Page 12 of 15 Germany
Software tools
Type Designation Description SW Revision Report–No.:
Certification
Status
UNYSPUX***V1X Unity Pro XLS
V13.0
(+HotFix V13.0 HF2)
V13.1
968/FSP 1476.00/17
968/FSP 1476.01/18
968/FSP 1476.02/18
Valid1
CEX**SCZ**PMZZ
Control Expert L or XL with
M580 Safety Add On
V14 + HotFix ControlExpert_V140_HF0517185R
+ HotFix V14.0_HF Multilanguages_Online_help
+ HotFix ControlExpert_V140_HF1
+ HotFix ControlExpert_V140_HF2
968/FSP 1476.03/19
968/FSP 1476.04/19
968/FSP 1476.04/19
968/FSP 1476.05/19
Valid
V14.1
+ HotFix V141_HF_Multilanguages_Online_Help
968/FSP 1476.05/19 Valid
V14.1
+ ControlExpert_V141_HF1
+ ControlExpert_V141_HF0586008R
+ ControlExpert_V141_HF0583313R
968/FSP 1476.06/20
Valid
+ ControlExpert_V141_HF2 968/FSP 1476.10/21
1 Version V1.00 of function block S_GUARD_LOCKING shall only be used under consideration of the Schneider Electric Document No. PHA5219100 and technical
FAQ 338423.
Revision List
referred to on Certificate No.: 01/205/5610.03/24
Product: M580 Functional Safety Controller System
Schneider Electric  TÜV Rheinland Industrie Service GmbH
  Automation - Functional Safety & Cyber Security (A-FS & CS)
35 Rue Joseph Monier  Am Grauen Stein
92500 Rueil-Malmaison  51105 Köln /
France Page 13 of 15 Germany
Type Designation Description SW Revision Report–No.:
Certification
Status
CEXPACKAGEV15,
CEX......ZZ
EcoStruxure Control Expert L or XL with
M580 Safety Add On
V15.0
(+ ControlExpert_V150_HF_BMENOR2200H)
+ ControlExpert_V150_HF_Integrity_Check
968/FSP 1476.07/20
Valid
+ ControlExpert_V150_HF_Multilanguages_Online_Help
(+ ControlExpert_V150_HF_DDI_3232_DDI_3203)
(+ ControlExpert_V150_HF_EPE_Evolution1)
+ ControlExpert_V150_HF0376642E
+ ControlExpert_V150_HF0380584E
968/FSP 1476.10/21
+ ControlExpert_V150_HF0627752R_B
+ ControlExpert_V150_HF0380584E_B
968/FSP 1476.11/21
V15.0_SP1
+ ControlExpert_V150_HF001_SP1
+ ControlExpert_V150_HF004_SP1
968/FSP 1476.11/21
+ ControlExpert_V150_HF003_SP1 968/FSP 1476.12/22
V15.1
+ ControlExpert_V151_HF001
(+ ControlExpert_V151_HF003)
+ ControlExpert_V151_HF006_A
+ ControlExpert_V151_HF008
+ ControlExpert_V151_HF010
+ ControlExpert_V151_HF011
+ ControlExpert_V151_HF012
(+ Control Expert_V151_HF_Multilanguages_Online_help)
968/FSP 1476.13/23 Valid
+ ControlExpert_V151_HF013 968/FSP 1476.15/24 Valid
CEX......ZZ
EcoStruxure Control Expert L or XL with
M580 Safety Add On
V16.0
+ ControlExpert_V160_HF001
+ ControlExpert_V160_HF005
+ ControlExpert_V160_HF007
+ ControlExpert_V160_HF009
968/FSP 1476.15/24 Valid
EUS****Z***EZZ EcoStruxure Process Expert
Version 2020 and later
+ Control Expert version listed in this document
968/FSP 1476.09/21 Valid
Revision List
referred to on Certificate No.: 01/205/5610.03/24
Product: M580 Functional Safety Controller System
Schneider Electric  TÜV Rheinland Industrie Service GmbH
  Automation - Functional Safety & Cyber Security (A-FS & CS)
35 Rue Joseph Monier  Am Grauen Stein
92500 Rueil-Malmaison  51105 Köln /
France Page 14 of 15 Germany
Type Designation Description SW Revision Report–No.:
Certification
Status
EUSP***Z***EZZ
EcoStruxure Process Expert for AVEVA
System Platform
Version 2020 and later
+ Control Expert version listed in this document
968/FSP 1476.09/21 Valid
Safety Manual / User documentation
Document No. Description
Revision
Report–No.:
Certification
Status
QGH46982 Modicon M580 Safety Manual
09/2017
03/2018
07/2018
12/2018
03/2019
09/2019
09/2020
11/2021
06/2024
968/FSP 1476.00/17
968/FSP 1476.01/18
968/FSP 1476.02/18
968/FSP 1476.03/19
968/FSP 1476.04/19
968/FSP 1476.05/19
968/FSP 1476.07/20
968/FSP 1476.12/22
968/FSP 1476.15/24
Valid
The content of this revision list has been agreed between manufacturer and certification body.
Revision List
referred to on Certificate No.: 01/205/5610.03/24
Product: M580 Functional Safety Controller System
Schneider Electric  TÜV Rheinland Industrie Service GmbH
  Automation - Functional Safety & Cyber Security (A-FS & CS)
35 Rue Joseph Monier  Am Grauen Stein
92500 Rueil-Malmaison  51105 Köln /
France Page 15 of 15 Germany
Revision:
Date Rev. Description / Changes Author
2017-10-17 1.0 Initial creation, based on Report-No.: 968/FSP 1476.00/17
W. Hasenberg (TÜV)
C. Canal (Schneider Electric)
2018-01-09 1.1
Update of Software Tools. Add a patch UNITYPRO_V130_HF_MULTILANGUAGES-ONLINE-HELP-R1 related to the online help
documentation which is not safety related. The report 968/FSP 1476.00/17 is further valid.
W. Hasenberg, S. Biberdorf (TÜV)
F. Brouillet (Schneider Electric)
2018-05-08 1.2 Updated based on Report-No.: 968/FSP 1476.01/18
F. Bangemann (TÜV)
M. Fabaron (Schneider Electric)
2018-09-12 1.3 Updated based on Report-No.: 968/FSP 1476.02/18
W. Hasenberg, F. Bangemann
(TÜV)
M. Fabaron (Schneider Electric)
2019-02-18 1.4 Updated based on Report-No.: 968/FSP 1476.03/19
W. Hasenberg, O. Busa (TÜV)
C. Canal (Schneider Electric)
2019-05-13 1.5 Updated based on Report-No.: 968/FSP 1476.04/19
O. Busa (TÜV)
C. Canal (Schneider Electric)
2019-12-09 1.6 Updated based on Report-No.: 968/FSP 1476.05/19
O. Busa (TÜV)
C. Canal (Schneider Electric)
2020-07-02 1.7 Updated based on Report-No.: 968/FSP 1476.06/20